America 5

Lump Sum IBI



Vehicle Accident Costing

Loyand Depot SG 5055 Y Reg. No:

Claim Number

.

4 344

Date

She frequency to be a supply

· Committee of the same

Date: Time:

Depot:

Firet No: Place of Accident:

Description od Damage:

Tyre Damage

LABOUR GAS

Name	Dept' Body/Elect/Mech'	Hours
NA		
	Total of Hours	

MATERIALS USED.

isin No.	Description	5	
ATP-02786 ATP-02805 ATP-02810 ATP-02810 A12-01869 C03-00370 C03-00409 EU-00312 EU-00313 EU-00384	BUMPER - CORNER FRONT O/S DEFLECTOR - CORNER FRONT O/S BEZEL LIGHT FRONT O/S DOME - EXTERIOR FRONT LOWER DECK PANEL - BATTERY ACCESS BRACKET - FRONT FIBREGLASS CORNER O/S BRACKET - BOTTOM BUMPER ATTACHMENT O/S LIGHT - FRONT HEAD LAMP - DIPPED BEAM LIGHT - FRONT HEAD LAMP - MAIN BEAM LIGHT - FRONT TURNING INDICATOR LED	276,62 102,16 142,32 2024,28 * 576,35 .k 25,00 10,00 64,00 76,00 517,72	- 2000
	Serry Paire Part Part Part Part Part Part Part Part	1000.00	
	Total of Materials	4536.46	

Hours and Materials served

Engineering Supervisor

	Summary	
Total Cost of Labour Total Cost of Meterial Roccycey charge Tyre Charge Other charges Loss of use days	Miles at DAY	4536,45
	Total	9223.06

well 1816735 81/5/2. 1 2/8/4

4500

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SG5055Y (C0445418) [SHB9666P]

GO AHEAD LOYANG PTE LTD Jul 19 2017 12:00AM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

From

Subject

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 03/01/2018 11:44 AM

CC

vale.ch@axa.com.sg: LKK_HQ AXA_SG; thinthinglikkauto.com; admin-a@likkauto.com

Re: ACCIDENT ON 19/07/2017 INVOLVING VEHICLES SHB 9666P AND SG 5055Y

Hi Thin Thin

Perhaps, you may try to offer 50% towards TP claim.

Regards

Vale

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: vale.oh@axa.com.sg; AXA_SG

CC: thinthin@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com Sent On: 02/01/2018 04:30 PM

Subtect: Re: ACCIDENT ON 19/07/2017 INVOLVING VEHICLES SHB 9666P AND SG 5055V

Dear Vale,

We refer to the below matter.

We have rejected TP claim as per instruction. However, TP did not accept our rejection and submit the footage for our reviewing. We have send via Accellion.

We have reviewed the footage submitted by TP. Based on footage, our insured vehicle was completely changing lane and stop due to another vehicle was try to change into our insured lane and TP unable to stop in time and collided onto our insured vehicle rear portion.

In view of the above, kindly let us have your further instruction.

Best Regards

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA 5G

To: vale.oh@axa.com.sg; LKK_HQ

CC: AXA_SG; thinthin@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 22/10/2017 11:01 AM

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT ON 19/07/2017 INVOLVING VEHICLES SHB 9666P AND SG 5055Y



Hi Thin Thin

Pls proceed to reject TP claim unless they are able to proof otherwise, thanks.

Regards

Vale

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK HQ

To: vale.oh@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; thinthin@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 16/10/2017 05:25 PM

Subject: ACCIDENT ON 19/07/2017 INVOLVING VEHICLES SHB 9666P AND SG 5055Y

Your Ref: C0445418

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17014460/K1ub3

ACCIDENT ON 19/07/2017 INVOLVING VEHICLES SHB 9666P AND SG 5055Y

We refer to the above matter.

TP reported that his front bumper right corner collided onto the rear bumper left corner of our insured vehicle.

OI reported that he was travelling straight at the 3rd lane along Sengkang East road towards Punggol when another vehicle which was on his right without signal swerved towards in his lane so he applied brake to avoid the collision. Subsequently, he felt an impact from behind.

We have reviewed both reports. Basing on available information, scenario from all involving parties, we are of the opinion that our insured is not liable for the accident as he was rear-ended by TP vehicle.

As such, we intend to reject the claim and kindly let us have your instruction / approval please.

Thin Thin Hlaing | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2360 | email: thinthin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

View Received Message

"SGS055Y (C0445418) [SHB9666P] TP GD AHEAD LOYANG FTE LTD

Jul 19 2017 12:00AM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

Reply Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 28/08/2018 15:51 PM. From

To LKK_HQ
Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (\$\$4264.67) - \$G5055Y - Claim Handler: Vale Oh

Approved:4264.67:Hi Thin Thin We are ok with 50%. However, labour is very high, pls re-negotiate on it, thanks. Vale

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

AXA Insurance

8 Shenton Way #27-01/02 AXA Tower Singapore 068811 Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/ Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SG5055Y & SHB9666P ALONG SENGKANG EAST RD B/4 PUNGGOL WEST FLYOVER ON 19/07/2017

We are authorized by the owner of Go Ahead Singapore their above claims.

We therefore propose to claim as follows:

1.	Cost of Repairs	S\$	6779.33
2.	Loss of Use/Rental (S\$ 350 x 5 days)	S\$	1750
3.	LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports	S\$	¥.
4.	Administration Charges	S\$	70.00

Total S\$ 8529.33

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Go Ahead Singapore Accident Claim Specialist

Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 7 September 2018 4:42 PM

To: 'claims@transcab.com.sg'

Cc: CS A Team; 'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com'; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com';

'foonghon@ava-ins.com'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9666P AND SG 5055Y ALONG SENGKANG EAST ROAD ON

19/07/2017

07 SEPTEMBER 2018

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir/Mdm,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17014460/K1ub3

YOUR REF : SHB 9666P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9666P AND SG 5055Y ALONG SENGKANG EAST ROAD ON 19/07/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GO AHEAD LOYANG PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SG 5055Y against your motor insurance policy.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of \$\$5,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim. The applicability of the excess is as follows:

- (1) Any settlement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of \$\$5,000.00; or
- (2) Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us. Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to thinthin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA's Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2360 or email us at thinthin@lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

THIN THIN HLAING LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

Cc Motor Claims Department AXA Insurance Pte Ltd



CLAIM REF

: C0445418

INSURED

: TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I (GO AHEAD LOYANG PTE LTD. 201541900C) hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars [Four Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Only] (S\$4,260.00) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SHB 9666P as a result of an accident along SENGKANG EAST ROAD on 19/07/2017 of which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. SG 5055Y.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SHB 9666P</u> in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SHB 9666P.

Dated this	day ofSeptember 2018
Claimant's Signature	: Che (B)
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	: 201541900C
Occupation/ Business	: Go Ahead Loyang Pte Ltd
Address	: 2 Loyang Way S(508 776)
Telephone No.	: 6384 7169
Witness's Name	: Chan Wei Tre
Witness's Signature	:_ to
Witness's NRIC No.	: 8123714Z

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

Final Repair Bill

Veh Reg No:

SG5055Y

Make/Model: Volvo B9TL

M/S: AXA Insurance

8 Shenton Way

#27-01/02 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

TEL: 688

6880 4888

PAINTERNS:

ATTN: Motor Claims Department

Your Ref:

Claim Type:

Third Party

Accident Date:

19/07/2017

TP Veh Reg No:

SHB9666P

Description	Quantity	List Price(S\$)	Amount(S
TO SUPPLY PARTS, INSTALL AND LABOUR		6335.82	6335.8
		6335.82	6335.8
		Total	S\$ 6335.8
	Add	GST @ 7%	S\$ 443.5
	Total Amour	nt Payable	S\$ 6779.3
		_	

For Go Ahead Loyang Pte Ltd

Reg No. 201541900C

Authorized Company Stamp

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj 5	ubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stat	Approximate and the second	
Main	26 Jul 2017		26 Jul 2017 13:13 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,335 Edit Esti	4	57.77	335.82 w Rpt		Res	nding for port ancel Case	
,	tain	R	eference) c	aim Det	ails		Documents		1	Show All
CLAIM SUI	SFOLDER DE	ETAILS					[Created	by insurer]			
Insured	TRANS-C	AB SERVICES PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. N	to.: 2003038	78K, E	mail: 0	LAIMS@TR	ANSCAB.COM.SG			
Main Claimant:	GO AHEA	D LOYANG PTE L	TD, Co. Reg. No.	201541900	C						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SG5055	Y			Date of	Loss:		7 00:00 - :59 s and 5 Days From	LTA R	eg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / C04	445418			Palicy/C Note No.		P1680520	(Third Party Only)			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHB9666	P			Policy No (Claimar		D-1608375	4MFBP			
Repairer:	Co About	Mariana Dec 144	. (HQ) 2 Loyang W	500775	Excess:	Tale 6	5\$5,000.00)			
Handling Insurer:		Committee of the Commit	Q) - Tel: 6338 728			1,111,111	2.13/2.14/2				
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insurance	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311							
Adjuster:	03/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	[Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [F	inal I	Rpt due	
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):			NRIC: 51302990C,	Tel: +6594	502330	(
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View	All [Compos	se Case Mai
AXA_SGAXA_SGAXA_SG	(30/03/2018) (03/01/2018) (22/10/2017)	: Alert - Adj Man : Re: ACCIDENT : Re: ACCIDENT	date Approved (S date Maintained - ON 19/07/2017 I ON 19/07/2017 I ment - C0445418	SG5055Y INVOLVING INVOLVING	VEHICL VEHICL	Handle LES SI	er: Vale Of 1B 9666P /	ND SG 5055Y			
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	кs ³				v	iew All 5	Search Tasks Cre	nate Ne	ew Task	Complet
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handi	er A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Cr	eated Or	Done

Claim Documents

*SG5055Y (C0445418)
[SHB9666P]
TP
GO AHEAD LOYANG PTE LTD
Jul 19 2017 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Go Ahead Loyang Pte. Ltd.

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔍	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page V	7
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1- per	Thumbnail	-
1	03/08/17 15:44	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	-1111
	1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1			1 10000	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	S
3	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load 3PG	Z
9	26/07/17 18:03	General View		77.00	10000
-			0	Load JPG	Z
10	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load 3PG	100
14	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
20	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	120
21	26/07/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
-				1000 31 0	40
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
No.	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	_
1	26/07/17 09:49	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	26/07/17 09:49	GIA SHB9666P INSD_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	26/07/17 09:49	CO-CLAIMANT TP_ABS	0	Load DOCX	
4	04/08/17 16:18	QUOTATION_ABS	0	Load DOCX	
5	04/08/17 16:18	SG5055Y TP GIA REPORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
5	10/08/17 13:52	LOD_ABS	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	31/07/17 10:41	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per p	age v	8
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
2	03/08/17 15:41	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	17/09/18 16:03	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	17/09/18 16:03	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
5	17/09/18 16:03	LOD	0	Load PDF	
6	17/09/18 16:03	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURVEYOR	ą

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM		
	TT 4 8 8	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SHB96	SHB9666P (Insd veh)			Model:		VOLVO B9TL 9.4 D (A)	
	SG505	SG5055Y (TP veh) 19/07/2017					Hartimen Schrödelichen State Seiner der Heiter der Anter	
Date of Acciden	t: 19/07/2							
Global Sum Settl	ement :	[X] Yes		[] No	0			
Repair Estimate			: \$		9,868.67			
Final Repair Cos			: \$	(6,779.33			
Loss of Use			: \$		1,750.00	5.0	00 day	s at \$350.00 per day
Rental (if any) @50%			: \$		0.00		day	s
LTA / GIA Search	Fee		: \$		0.00			
Others:			: \$		0.00			
			: \$					
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum)			: \$	4	,260.00			
Is Third Party W	orkshop G	IA Registered	?	[] Y	ES [x]	NO	(Kindly indicate
Is Third Party W below)	******	IA Registered	?		ES [
Is Third Party W below)	Registere	d Workshop:	?	Agreed	Liability	50		
Is Third Party W below) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Reg BOLA Liabilit	Registere	d Workshop: orkshop: (%)		Agreed BOLA A	Liability Applicabled	50 e: Yes/ I	√o B	(%) OLA Scenario No:(%)
Is Third Party W below) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Reg BOLA Liabilit	Registere	d Workshop: orkshop: (%)		Agreed BOLA A	Liability Applicabled	50 e: Yes/ I	√o B	_(%) OLA Scenario No:
Is Third Party W below) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Reg BOLA Liabilit	Registere	d Workshop: orkshop: (%)		Agreed BOLA A	Liability Applicabled	50 e: Yes/ I	√o B	(%) OLA Scenario No:(%)
Is Third Party W below) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Reg BOLA Liabilit * Assessed L	Registere	d Workshop: orkshop: (%)		Agreed BOLA A	Liability Applicabled	50 e: Yes/ I	√o B	(%) OLA Scenario No:(%)
Is Third Party W below) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Reg BOLA Liabilit * Assessed L	Registere istered Wo y: iability to b	orkshop: (%) e filled only for	chain	Agreed BOLA A	Liability Applicabled	50 e: Yes/ I	√o B	(%) OLA Scenario No:(%)
Is Third Party W below) A) For Non GIA B) For GIA Reg BOLA Liabilit * Assessed L Remarks	Registere istered Wo y: iability to b	d Workshop: orkshop: (%) e filled only for e's Breakdown	chain	Agreed BOLA A	Liability Applicabled	50 e: Yes/ I	√o B	(%) OLA Scenario No:(%)

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA17014460/K1UB3Q2-1

Date:

17/09/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1680520

Claimant Vehicle No:

SG5055Y

Insured Vehicle No:

SHB9666P

Date of Loss:

19/07/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0445418

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SG5055Y

Make & Model:

VOLVO B9TL, 9.4 D (A)

Engine No:

D9194967

70899 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

14/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

YV3S4P927GA176446

Engine Capacity:

9364 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5 (D)

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Giti 4 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Giti 4/4 mm Giti 4/4 mm

Giti 4 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,536.46	835.82	2,700.64	76.37
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,686.60	5,500.00	186.60	3.28
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	9,223.06	6,335.82	2,887.24	31.30
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	645.61	443.51	202.10	31.30
	Nett Amount (S\$)	9,868.67	6,779.33	3,089.34	31.30
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S	\$350.00/day) (S\$)	1,750.00		
		(S\$)	8,529.33		
	Liable Amo	unt (50.00%) (S\$)	4,264.67		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/07/2017

Date Inspected:

26/07/2017 Inspected At:

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

GO-AHEAD SINGAPORE

2 LOYANG WAY

4,260.00

SINGAPORE 508776

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster:	KALVIN ANG WEI KUN	Manager:	THIN THIN HLAING

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce				
Part Source	1	(Last Synchronised: 14 Nov 2017)			
Parts:	N/A	VOLVO B9TL 9.4 D (A) (Model not available in database)			
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)			
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SG5055Y)			
Validity:		hese estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page umbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.			

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part			Particulars	Condition	Amount	
1	1		*BUMPER -CORNER FRONT O/S (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	276.62 F	*276.62 F
2	1		*DEFLECTOR -CORNER FRONT O/S (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	102.16 F	*102.16 F
3	1		*BEZEL LIGHT FRONT O/S (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	142.32 F	*142.32 F
4	1		*DOME-EXTERIOR FRONT LOWER DECK (CONSISTENT)	Repair	2,024.28 F	*- F
5	1		*PANEL -BATTERY ACCESS (CONSISTENT)	Repair	676.36 F	*- F
6	1		*BRACKET-FRONT FIBREGLASS CORNER O/S (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	25.00 F	*25.00 F
7	1		*BRACKET -BOTTOM BUMPER ATTACHMENT O/S (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	10.00 F	*10.00 F
8	1		*LIGHT -FRONT HEAD LAMP -DIPPED BEAM (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	84.00 F	*84.00 F
9	1		*LIGHT -FRONT HEAD LAMP -MAIN BEAM (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	78.00 F	*78.00 F
10	1		*LIGHT -FRONT TURNING INDICATOR LED (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	117.72 F	*117.72 F
F=Fra	nchise	part.	The Property of the Control of the Index (International Control of the Control of			
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,536.46	835.82

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	SPRAY PAINT	New	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	LABOUR	New	4,686.60	4,500.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	5,686.60	5,500.00
	Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

Page 4 of 4

< END OF ESTIMATES >